

2330 Kimberton Rd. Phoenixville, PA 19460 P: 610-628-2341 F: 484-320-3521 Email: basilpastorconnect@gmail.com www.stbasils.org

St. Basil the Great Parish in Phoenixville, PA seeks a Director of Music Ministry. This is a year-round position which reports to the Pastor. The Director of Music Ministry is responsible for planning, coordination, execution, copyright compliance, and oversight of all music associated with worship, religious education, social ministry, and evangelization in the parish, including weekend Masses, weddings, funerals, and other special liturgies and sacramental celebrations. The Director of Music Ministry will direct and accompany parish choirs, as well as recruit and train cantors. Additional key responsibilities include attending parish liturgical committee meetings, fostering the talents and commitment of the parish's volunteer musicians, scheduling cantors and accompanists, and developing and encouraging the full, conscious, and active participation of those attending Mass by empowering them to sing.

Ideally, we seek a person who is a practicing faith-filled Catholic, knowledgeable in Roman Catholic liturgical practices and music, competent with diverse musical styles, and proficient in organ and piano, with demonstrated choral conducting skills, pastoral skills and sensitivity, organizational, communication, and planning skills, and ability to work collaboratively with a broad spectrum of people. The Director of Music Ministry must undergo background checks and maintain compliance with all Archdiocesan Safe Environment Requirements. Appropriate education (bachelor's degree or higher in music) and previous music ministry experience are preferred.

Interested and qualified applicants should send their resume and cover letter to:

Fr. Gary T. Pacitti, Pastor St. Basil the Great Parish 2330 Kimberton Road Phoenixville, PA 19460 Email:<u>basilpastorconnect@gmail.com</u> Fax: (484) 320-3521